
Ord No. 0944-2008 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no., location by City/State and status of all companies 

submitting a competitive bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name   C.C. No.  City/State Maj/MBE/FBE 

US Utility Contractor Co. 34-1606689 Columbus, Ohio F1   

 

2.   Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.   
U.S. Utility Contractor Co., Inc. 

3115 E. 17
th

 Ave. 

Columbus, Ohio. 43219 

J Patrick McKeown, 614-471-7559 

 

3. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

 7220 Circuit Conversion on North High Street from Glencoe Road to Leland Avenue (Phase 

I).  Contractor to install 9590 circuit feet of aerial 15KV, 556 KCMIL spacer conductor, 9590 

circuit feet of ½” alumoweld messenger wire, seven (7) replacement poles and associated 

pole line hardware as may be necessary to complete the contract in accordance with the plans 

and specifications.  AEP “Make Ready” work to be performed concurrently with the 

contractor. Phase II to be performed in the spring of 2009 involves installing the same type of 

cable and messenger from Glencoe Road, south to Arcadia Ave. 

 

4. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

Anticipated Notice To Proceed (NTP) is July 31
st
, 2008; project completion deadline is 

January 29
th

, 2009 (180 days from NTP). 

 

5. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all 

phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

The Phase I part of this project as bid is estimated at $292,310.70. 

 The Phase II (Spring of 2009) estimated amount for this contract is $350, 000 

 The total cost of this contract is $642,310.70. 

 

 


